
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05A022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2005
CONTRACT NO :006968 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : May  2 2005
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2188
HWY :SR 405 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :I 405
SR 520 I/C VICINITY
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
05A022

TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
350 - 106TH AVE NE 5802 CEMETERY RD
98004-5732 98223-7781

PROJECT : BELLEVUE   WA  980093686 ARLINGTON   WA  982233393

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2005
08:55

DOT_RGGB01

IM-4053(849)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 20.00 % 88.00 %
6,000.00 1,000.00 9,400.00 4,400.005,000.00

5,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0.0500 ACRE 0.00 % 50,000.0000 900.00 %
250.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,250.00

5,000.0000
250.00

15.0000
3 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT

124.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 18.0000 80.00 %
1,860.00 620.00 2,232.00 992.00

10.0000
1,240.00

GRADING

0.0100
4 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL

22.0000 TON -99.93 % 80.0000 433.33 %
0.22 -329.78 1,760.00 1,430.00

15.0000
330.00

DRAINAGE

35.0000
5 DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

28.0000 C.Y. 75.00 % 50.0000 150.00 %
980.00 420.00 1,400.00 840.00

20.0000
560.00

3,000.0000
6 GRATE INLET TYPE 1

1.0000 EACH 50.00 % 2,000.0000 0.00 %
3,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 0.00

2,000.0000
2,000.00

40.0000
7 QUARRY SPALLS

9.0000 TON -60.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %
360.00 -540.00 900.00 0.00

100.0000
900.00

STORM SEWER

1,500.0000
8 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1

2.0000 EACH 50.00 % 1,500.0000 50.00 %
3,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00

1,000.0000
2,000.00
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STORM SEWER

5.0000
9 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE

196.1000 L.F. 0.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %
980.50 0.00 784.40 -196.10

5.0000
980.50

30.0000
10 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

196.1000 L.F. -33.33 % 50.0000 11.11 %
5,883.00 -2,941.50 9,805.00 980.50

45.0000
8,824.50

SURFACING

50.0000
11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

21.5000 TON 100.00 % 80.0000 220.00 %
1,075.00 537.50 1,720.00 1,182.50

25.0000
537.50

HOT MIX ASPHALT

90.0000
12 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

55.3000 TON -25.00 % 150.0000 25.00 %
4,977.00 -1,659.00 8,295.00 1,659.00

120.0000
6,636.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

1.0000
13 ESC LEAD

20.0000 DAY -99.60 % 1.0000 -99.60 %
20.00 -4,980.00 20.00 -4,980.00

250.0000
5,000.00

0.5000
14 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND

230.0000 S.Y. -92.86 % 1.5000 -78.57 %
115.00 -1,495.00 345.00 -1,265.00

7.0000
1,610.00

10.0000
15 CHECK DAM

30.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 7.0000 -65.00 %
300.00 -300.00 210.00 -390.00

20.0000
600.00

1.0000
16 STREET CLEANING

10.0000 HR -99.00 % 105.0000 5.00 %
10.00 -990.00 1,050.00 50.00

100.0000
1,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

75.0000
17 INLET PROTECTION

2.0000 EACH -25.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %
150.00 -50.00 200.00 0.00

100.0000
200.00

15.0000
18 COMPOST SOCK

30.0000 L.F. 275.00 % 50.0000 1,150.00 %
450.00 330.00 1,500.00 1,380.00

4.0000
120.00

19 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

3.0000
20 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER

435.0000 L.F. -70.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %
1,305.00 -3,045.00 4,350.00 0.00

10.0000
4,350.00

1,000.0000
21 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1.0000 EACH -80.00 % 5,900.0000 18.00 %
1,000.00 -4,000.00 5,900.00 900.00

5,000.0000
5,000.00

0.0100
22 OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

20.0000 HR -99.98 % 0.0100 -99.98 %
0.20 -999.80 0.20 -999.80

50.0000
1,000.00

23 REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

50.0000
24 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING

3.0000 EACH 25.00 % 200.0000 400.00 %
150.00 30.00 600.00 480.00

40.0000
120.00

0.0100
25 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

200.0000 HR -99.80 % 0.0100 -99.80 %
2.00 -998.00 2.00 -998.00

5.0000
1,000.00

1,000.0000
26 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

1.0000 EACH -60.00 % 500.0000 -80.00 %
1,000.00 -1,500.00 500.00 -2,000.00

2,500.0000
2,500.00
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0.0100
27 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

80.0000 HR -99.83 % 4.0000 -33.33 %
0.80 -479.20 320.00 -160.00

6.0000
480.00

28 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. 233.33 % 50.00 %

10,000.00 7,000.00 4,500.00 1,500.003,000.00

0.0100
29 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

200.0000 HR -99.97 % 0.4500 -98.82 %
2.00 -7,598.00 90.00 -7,510.00

38.0000
7,600.00

0.0100
30 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

40.0000 HR -99.97 % 0.4500 -98.82 %
0.40 -1,519.60 18.00 -1,502.00

38.0000
1,520.00

31 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR
L.S. 212.50 % 631.25 %

5,000.00 3,400.00 11,700.00 10,100.001,600.00

15.0000
32 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

40.0000 S.F. 25.00 % 16.0000 33.33 %
600.00 120.00 640.00 160.00

12.0000
480.00

OTHER ITEMS

8.0000
33 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL

100.0000 C.Y. -84.00 % 8.0000 -84.00 %
800.00 -4,200.00 800.00 -4,200.00

50.0000
5,000.00

0.5000
34 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

800.0000 S.F. -75.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 %
400.00 -1,200.00 800.00 -800.00

2.0000
1,600.00

35 ROADWAY SURVEYING
L.S. 150.00 % 780.00 %

2,500.00 1,500.00 8,800.00 7,800.001,000.00
36 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %
1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
37 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %
-1.00 -1.00-1.00

38 SPCC PLAN
L.S. 900.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 4,500.00 500.00 0.00500.00
39 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %
5.00 5.005.00

$68,175.12 -20.30% $97,645.60 14.15%$85,542.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$68,175.12 $97,645.60BASE TOTAL -20.30% 14.15%$85,542.50


